

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1460

Page 1, after line 6, insert:

"1."

Page 1, line 9, remove "The formula must provide for a base payment to the owner of"

Page 1, line 10, remove "the property on which is located a wind turbine."

Page 1, line 10, after "compensation" insert "under the formula"

Page 1, line 12, replace "Under the" with "Of that total amount, the formula must provide for a base payment to the owner of the property on which is located a wind turbine. Of that total amount"

Page 1, line 13, remove "formula"

Page 1, line 17, replace "An" with:

"2. In addition to compensation under subsection 1, the public service commission shall provide for compensation to an"

Renumber accordingly